H.R. No. 126

RESOLUTION

1 WHEREAS, Family and friends were deeply saddened by the 2 passing of Luis Augusto Moreno of San Antonio on January 9, 2007, at 3 the age of 57; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Moreno was born on January 31, 1949, in Austin;
he received his bachelor's degree in accounting in 1971 and his law
degree in 1975, both from The University of Texas at Austin; and

7 WHEREAS, Mr. Moreno was a partner in the firm of Villarreal,
8 Ruiz & Moreno, specializing in real estate matters; he was a former
9 chair of the greater San Antonio Chamber of Commerce's Leadership
10 San Antonio class; and

WHEREAS, Held in the highest regard by all who knew him, Mr. Moreno built a life that was remarkably rich in family, friends, and accomplishments; he enjoyed reading, playing chess, and studying foreign languages; he will always be remembered with the greatest admiration and respect; now, therefore, be it

16 RESOLVED, That the House of Representatives of the 80th Texas 17 Legislature hereby pay tribute to the life of Luis Augusto Moreno 18 and extend sincere sympathy to the members of his family: to his 19 wife, Imelda; to his children, Celina and Luis; to his mother, 20 Brigida Falcon Moreno; to his brothers, Jose, Nicholas, and Carlos; 21 and to his other relatives and many friends; and, be it further

RESOLVED, That an official copy of this resolution be prepared for his family and that when the Texas House of Representatives adjourns this day, it do so in memory of Luis

1

H.R. No. 126

1 Augusto Moreno.

Martinez Fischer

H.R. No. 126

Speaker of the House

I certify that H.R. No. 126 was unanimously adopted by a rising vote of the House on February 22, 2007.

Chief Clerk of the House